The term of the Agreement shall commence on upon full execution of the 

Agreement and shall expire September 30, 2028.

4. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT:

A. Maximum Contract Amount: The Maximum Contract Amount to be paid by 

the City to the Contractor shall in no event exceed the sum of THREE MILLION NINE 

HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($3,958,000.00), 

unless this Agreement is modified to increase said amount by a duly authorized and written amendment 

to this Agreement executed by the Parties in the same manner as this Agreement. The Maximum 

Contract Amount stated herein is not intended, and shall not be construed, as a promise or guarantee to